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85 SUPREME COURT (Updated April 2025) 
 

SUPREME COURT 
CHIEF JUSTICE 
 Todd Debra ............................................ 412/565-2680 
  One Oxford Ctr Ste 3130 
  301 Grant St Pittsburgh 15219 
Justices 
 Donohue Christine ................................. 412/565-2750 
  One Oxford Ctr Ste 4225 
  301 Grant St Pittsburgh 15219 
 Dougherty Kevin M ................................ 215/496-3650 
  Ctr Square W Ste 4110 
  1500 Market St Philadelphia 19102 
 Wecht David N....................................... 412/565-7511 
  One Oxford Ctr Ste 4200 
  301 Grant St Pittsburgh 15219 
 Mundy Sallie Updyke ............................. 570/724-0171 
  37 Pearl Street 
  Wellsboro 16901 
 Brobson P. Kevin .......................................... 231-7020 
  PA Judicial Center 
  601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 9200 
  Harrisburg 17120 
 McCaffery Daniel D ............................... 215/968-1018 
  4 Caufield Place 
  Newtown, PA 18940 

Office of Legal Counsel 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg 17106 

FAX ..................................................................... 772-1605 
Counsel to the Supreme Court 
 Sachs Teresa Ficken .................................... 705-1745 
Administrative Coordinator 
 Cantando Adams Alexis ............................... 772-1599 

Executive Administrator’s Office 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite8100, PO Box 62545 
Harrisburg 17106 

FAX ..................................................................... 231-9501 
Executive Administrator 
 Nace Christopher.......................................... 231-9500 
Judicial Security Specialists 
 Evans John ................................................... 231-9500 
 Shovlin Gary ................................................. 231-9500 
 Towne Scott .................................................. 231-9500 
Administrative Coordinator 
 Sarver Emily ................................................. 231-9500 
Court Crier 
 Minner Brian ................................................. 231-9500 
Fiscal Technician 
 Bair Kristin .................................................... 231-9500 

Prothonotary 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 4500 
Harrisburg 17120 

Mail: PO Box 62575, Harrisburg 17106 
Deputy Prothonotary 
 Dreibelbis Amy Esq ...................................... 787-6181 
Chief Clerk 
 Zisk Elizabeth ............................................... 787-6181 

468 City Hall, Philadelphia 19107 
Deputy Prothonotary 
 Rothermel Steven Esq ........................... 215/560-6370 
Chief Clerk 
 Holland Darian ....................................... 215/560-6370 
  

801 City-County Building, Pittsburgh 15219-2404 
Prothonotary 
 Kaitlin Gorman Esq ................................ 412/565-2816 
Deputy Prothonotary 
 Ceraso Betsy Esq .................................. 412/565-2816 
Chief Clerk 
 Traini Nicole ........................................... 412/565-2816 

SUPREME COURT COMMITTEES 
AND RELATED COURT COMMITTEES 

Appellate Court 
Procedural Rules Committee 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 

Harrisburg 17106-2635 
FAX ...................................................................... 231-9551 
Deputy Chief Counsel 
 Shultz Karla M Esq ....................................... 231-9555 

Civil Procedural Rules Committee 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 
Harrisburg 17106-2635 

FAX ...................................................................... 231-9526 
Deputy Chief Counsel 
 Shultz Karla M Esq ....................................... 231-9555 

Committee on Rules of Evidence 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 
Harrisburg 17106-2635 

FAX ...................................................................... 231-9536 
Chief Counsel 
 Merdinger Mark A Esq .................................. 231-9555 

Criminal Procedural Rules Committee 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 
Harrisburg 17106-2635 

FAX ...................................................................... 231-9521 
Counsel 
 Merdinger Mark A Esq .................................. 231-9555 

Domestic Relations Procedural 
Rules Committee 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 

Harrisburg 17106-2635 
FAX ...................................................................... 231-9531 
Chief Counsel 
 Durst Daniel A Esq ....................................... 231-9555 

Juvenile Court Procedural 
Rules Committee 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635  

Harrisburg 17106-2635 
FAX ...................................................................... 231-9541 
Chief Counsel 
 Durst Daniel A Esq ........................................ 231-9555 

Minor Court Rules Committee 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 
Harrisburg 17106-2635 

FAX ...................................................................... 231-9546 
Counsel 
 Walker Pamela S Esq ................................... 231-9555 

Orphans’ Court Procedural 
Rules Committee 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62635 

Harrisburg 17106-2635 
FAX ...................................................................... 231-9551 
Counsel 
 Walker Pamela S Esq ................................... 231-9555 

Pennsylvania Commission for Fairness & 
Justice 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 6200, PO Box 62545 

Harrisburg 17106-2545 
Executive Director 
 Shields Maraleen Esq ................................... 231-3300 

Pennsylvania Lawyers Fund 
for Client Security 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5400, PO Box 62585 

Harrisburg 17106 
E-mail Address ............................. admin@palawfund.com 
FAX ...................................................................... 231-9511 
Toll Free .................................................... 1-800-962-4618 
Chair 
 Zero Bruce S Esq .......................................... 231-9510 
Executive Director and Counsel 
 Morgan Kathryn Peifer Esq ........................... 231-9510 

Pennsylvania Board of Law Examiners 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3600, PO Box 62535 
Harrisburg 17106 

Executive Director 
 Brignola Gicine Esq ...................................... 231-3350 
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Pennsylvania Continuing Legal 
Education Board 

www.pacle.org 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 3400, PO Box 62495 
Harrisburg 17106 

E-mail Address ...................................... pacleb@pacle.org 
FAX ..................................................................... 231-3251 
General Information – Toll Free ................ 1-800-497-2253 
Chair 
 Komar Candice Esq ..................................... 231-3250 
Administrator 
 Levering Daniel............................................. 231-3214 
Associate Administrator 
 Buggy Katey ................................................. 231-3212 

Pennsylvania Interest on Lawyers 
Trust Account Board 

(PA IOLTA) 
www.paiolta.org 

Pennsylvania Judicial Center 
601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 2400, PO Box 62445 

Harrisburg 17106 
FAX ..................................................................... 238-2003 
Toll Free ................................................... 1-888-PA-IOLTA 
Executive Director 
 Libhart Stephanie S ...................................... 238-2002 
Grants Manager 
 Swoyer James T ................................238-2001 x 7002 
Director of Finance and Administration 
 Wozniak Isabelle C ............................238-2001 x 7003 
Administrative Assistant 
 Via, Lindsey .................................................. 238-2001 
Finance and Compliance Specialist 
 Stucky Hallie M ..................................238-2001 x 7004 
Compliance Manager 
 Blythe James D .................................238-2001 x 7006 

Disciplinary Board of the Supreme Court 
www.padisciplinaryboard.org 

Executive Office 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5600, PO Box 62625 
Harrisburg 17106 

Chair 
 Rafferty Jr. John C Esq ................................ 231-3380 
Vice Chair 
 Mundorff Gretchen A .................................... 231-3380 
Executive Director 
 Hereda Jesse G............................................ 231-3395 
Assistant Director 
 Belella Dana C.............................................. 231-3380 
Board Prothonotary 
 Sloan Marcee D ............................................ 231-3393 
Attorney Registrar 
 Price Suzanne E ........................................... 231-3392 
Counsel to the Board 
 Mohney Laura K Esq .................................... 231-3380 
Special Counsel 
 Henderson Kimberly M Esq.......................... 231-3390 

Office of Disciplinary Counsel 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 2700, PO Box 62485 
Harrisburg 17106 

FAX ...................................................................... 783-4963 
Chief Disciplinary Counsel 
 Farrell Thomas J Esq ................................... 783-0990 
Deputy Chief Disciplinary Counsel 
 Wierciszewski Raymond S .................... 610/650-8210 

District I Office 
1601 Market Street, Suite 3320 

Philadelphia 19103 
FAX ............................................................... 215/560-4528 
Counsel-in-Charge 
 Mariani Ramona M ................................ 215/560-6296 
 Sodroski Anthony P ............................... 215/560-6296 
  (Special Projects) 
Disciplinary Counsels 
 Ammons Gloria Randall ......................... 215/560-6296 
 Brumberg Harriet R................................ 215/560-6296 
 Gilson Mark F ........................................ 215/560-6296 
 Godfrey Robin B .................................... 215/560-6296 
 Gottsch Michael D ................................. 215/560-6296 
 Hernandez Richard ................................ 215/560-6296 
 Kittredge Amelia .................................... 215/560-6296 
 Krulik Jeffrey M ...................................... 215/560-6296 
 Orvik Erik ............................................... 215/560-6296 
 Rubin Elizabeth J ................................... 215/560-6296 

District II Office 
820 Adams Avenue, Suite 170, Trooper 19403 

FAX ............................................................... 610/650-8213 
Counsel-in-Charge 
 Ciampoli Harold E .................................. 610/650-8210 
Disciplinary Counsels 
 Chapman Jessica L ............................... 610/650-8210 
 Dooley Marie C ...................................... 610/650-8210 
 Livingston Elizabeth A ........................... 610/650-8210 
 Pirone Dana M ....................................... 610/650-8210 

District III Office 
Pennsylvania Judicial Center 

601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 5800, PO Box 62675 
Harrisburg 17106 

FAX ...................................................................... 772-7463 
Counsel-in-Charge  
 Beatty Krista K .............................................. 772-8572 
Disciplinary Counsels 
 Chapman Jessica L ...................................... 772-8572 
 Tobias Jennifer E .......................................... 772-8572 
 Weiss Nicholas K .......................................... 772-8572 
 Wells Kristin A ............................................... 772-8572 

District IV Office 
Suite 1300, Frick Building 

437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh 15219 
FAX ............................................................... 412/565-7620 

Counsel-in-Charge 
 Fox James M ......................................... 412/565-3173 
 Palko Jana M (Central Intake) ............... 412/565-3173 

Disciplinary Counsels 
 Bivins LaTammie D ................................ 412/565-3173 
 Ciardi Anna M ........................................ 412/565-3173 
 Cirelli Cory John ..................................... 412/565-3173 
 Dobbins Susan N ................................... 412/565-3173 
 Lame David M ........................................ 412/565-3173 
 Leventopoulos Rebecca K ..................... 412/565-3173 
 Napoli Samuel F .................................... 412/565-3173 
 Soller Eric G ........................................... 412/565-3173 
 White Daniel S ....................................... 412/565-3173 

 _______________________________  
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Albaugh Brandon SUPR CT 
 Ctr Square W 1500 Market St Ste 4110 Phl ...... 215/496-3650 
Alt Linda SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4200 Pgh ............................ 412/565-7511 
Ammons Gloria Randall SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Bair Kristin SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 8100 ............................ 231-9500 
Beatty Krista K SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5800 ............................ 772-8572 
Belella Dana C SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3380 
Bivins LaTammie D SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh................................. 412/565-3173 
Blythe James D SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ............................ 238-2001 
Brignola Gicine SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 3600 ............................ 231-3350 
Brobson P. Kevin SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 9200 ............................ 231-7020 
Brumberg Harriet R SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Buggy Katey SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 3400 ............................ 231-3212 
Campbell Rhonda SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 3130 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2680 
Cantando Adams Alexis SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave 8th Fl................................... 772-1599 
Ceraso Betsy SUPR CT 

801 City-Co Bldg Pgh ........................................ 412/565-2816 
Chamberlain Colleen SUPR CT 
 Ctr Square W 1500 Market St Ste 4110 Phl ...... 215/496-3650 
Chapman Jessica L SUPR CT 
 820 Adams Ave Ste 170 Trooper ....................... 610/650-8210 
Ciampoli Harold E SUPR CT 
 820 Adams Ave Ste 170 Trooper ....................... 610/650-8210 
Ciardi Anna M SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh................................. 412/565-3173 
Cirelli Cory John SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh................................. 412/565-3173 
Dobbins Susan N SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh................................. 412/565-3173 
Donohue, Christine SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4225 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2750 
Dooley Marie C SUPR CT 
 820 Adams Ave Ste 170 Trooper ....................... 610/650-8210 
Dougherty Kevin SUPR CT 
 Ctr Square W 1500 Market St Ste 4110 Phl ...... 215/496-3650 
Dreibelbis Amy Esq SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4500 ............................ 787-6181 
Durst Daniel A Esq SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 6200 ............................ 231-9555 
Evans John SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4400 ............................ 231-9500 
Farrell Thomas J Esq SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2700 ............................ 783-0990 
Forbes Jenn SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4200 Pgh ............................ 412/565-7511 
Fox James M SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh................................. 412/565-3173 
Gacki Brenda SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 9200 ............................ 231-7020 
Gillotti Christina SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4225 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2750 
Gilson Mark F SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Godfrey Robin B SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Gottsch Michael D SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Hebert Patti SUPR CT 
 37 Pearl St Wellsboro ......................................... 570/724-0171 
Henderson Kimberly M SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3390 
Hereda Jesse G SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3395 
Hernandez Richard SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Kittredge Amelia SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste3320 Phl ............................... 215/560-6296 
Krulik Jeffrey M SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl .............................. 215/560-6296 
Lally Caitrin SUPR CT 
 4 Caufield Pl Newtown ........................................ 215/968-1018 

Lame David M SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 
Leventopoulos Rebecca SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 
Libhart Stephanie S SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ................ 238-2001 x 7002 
Livingston Elizabeth A SUPR CT 
 820 Adams Ave Ste 170 Trooper ....................... 610/650-8210 
Lutz Erin SUPR CT 37 Pearl St Wellsboro ................ 570/724-0171 
Mariani Ramona M SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl ............................. 215/560-6296 
McCaffery Daniel D SUPR CT 
 4 Caufield Pl Newtown........................................ 215/968-1018 
McNally Tracey SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 9200 ............................ 231-7020 
Merdinger Mark A SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 6200 ............................ 231-9555 
Minner Brian SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4400 ............................ 231-9500 
Mohney Laura K SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3380 
Morgan Kathryn Peifer Esq SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5400 ............................ 231-9510 
Mundorff Gretchen SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3380 
Mundy Sallie Updyke SUPR CT 
 37 Pearl St Wellsboro ......................................... 570/724-0171 
Nace Christopher SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4400 ............................ 231-9500 
Napoli Samuel F SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 
Orvik Erik SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl ............................. 215/560-6296 
Palko Jana M SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 
Pirone Dana M SUPR CT 
 820 Adams Ave Ste 170 Trooper ....................... 610/650-8210 
Price Suzanne E SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3392 
Rafferty Jr John C SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3380 
Riebow Samantha SUPR CT 
 4 Caufield Pl Newtown........................................ 215/968-1018 
Rubin Elizabeth J SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl ............................. 215/560-6296 
Sachs Teresa Ficken SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave 8th Fl ................................. 705-1745 
Sarver Emily SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4400 ............................ 231-9500 
Shovlin Gary E SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4400 ............................ 231-9500 
Shultz Karla M SUPR CT  
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 6200 ............................ 231-9555 
Sloan Marcee D SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5600 ............................ 231-3393 
Sodroski Anthony P SUPR CT 
 1601 Market St Ste 3320 Phl ............................. 215/560-6296 
Soller Eric SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 
Stucky Hallie M SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ............................ 238-2001 
Swoyer James T SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ............................ 238-2001 
Thompson Toni SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4225 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2750 
Tobias Jennifer E SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5800 ............................ 772-8572 
Todd Debra SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 3130 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2680 
Towne Scott SUPR CT 
 801 City-Co Bldg Pgh ................................................ 231-9500 
Traini Nicole SUPR CT  
 801 City-Co Bldg Pgh ......................................... 412/565-2816 
Via Lindsey SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ............................ 231-2001 
Walker Pamela S SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 6200 ............................ 231-9555 
Weber Renee SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2700 ............................ 783-0990 
Wecht David SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 4200 Pgh ............................ 412/565-7511 
Weiss Nicholas K SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5800 ............................ 772-8572 
Wells Kristin A SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 5800 ............................ 772-8572 
White Daniel S SUPR CT 
 437 Grant St Ste 1300 Pgh ................................ 412/565-3173 

Wierciszewski Raymond S SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2700 .................... 610/650-8210 
Winters Sean SUPR CT 
 One Oxford Ctr Ste 3130 Pgh ............................ 412/565-2680 
Wozniak Isabelle C SUPR CT 
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 2400 ............... 238-2001 x 7003 
Zisk Elizabeth SUPR CT  
 601 Commonwealth Ave Ste 4500 ........................... 787-6181 
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